■ Ordering Information
■ Ordering Information
■ Options
● HAT-sized Expansion Board
● Others
Item Specification
CODESYS Control Standard S
Supported Protocols EtherCAT / PROFINET / EtherNet/IP: 1 Instance

Upgrade License Each performance category (Runtime, Visualization, Communication, Motion) offers upgrade licenses, allowing users to upgrade
from a lower-tier license to a higher-tier license. Downgrading from a higher-tier license to a lower-tier license is not permitted.
■ Ordering Information
Featuring World-Standard CODESYS® Software PLC
Compact All-in-One
Embedded PLC
Based on Raspberry Pi 4
Model CM4 Module Memory Storage
CPI-PS10CM4-2E021 Raspberry Pi
Compute Module 4 2GB RAM
Raspberry Pi OS + CODESYS®
CPI-MS10CM4-2E021 Raspberry Pi OS
Item Specification
CM4 module
Module Raspberry Pi Compute Module 4
CPU Broadcom BCM2711 quad-core Cortex-A72 (ARM v8) 64-bit SoC @ 1.5GHz
GPU VideoCore VI® 500MHz
Memory 2GB LPDDR4-3200 SDRAM
Storage 16GB eMMC flash memory
Interface
Resolution output HDMI 1.4 ×1 (resolution: up to 1920×1080)
LAN 1000BASE-T / 100BASE-TX / 10BASE-T RJ-45 connector ×1 (built-in CM4 module ×1)
100BASE-TX / 10BASE-T RJ-45 connector ×1 (Microchip LAN9512 ×1)
USB USB 2.0 Type-A ×2, USB 2.0 Micro-B ×1 (for OS writing)
NVMe PCIe Gen2 type2242 Key-M
Digital input/output DI ×2 (non-isolated), DO ×1 (solid-state relay output, isolated)
External power output
8 to 28 VDC power output, max. 2A (output voltage depends on DC input voltage)
5V ±5%, 500mA (Max.)*1 under following condition:
No expansion board installed, 0A power output on 5VDC bus,
USB device supply 1.0A, with SSD installed
LED Power LED, status LED, access LED, active LED
SW Power switch, configuration switch (interrupt notification signal)
Internal function RTC Yes, battery installed
Power supply
Rated voltage range 8 to 28VDC
Power consumption*2 At 0A external power output: 8VDC 4.0A (max.), 28VDC 1.1A (max.)
Operating ambient temperature*3 –20 to 50°C (–4 to 122°F, no airflow)
–20 to 60°C (–4 to 140°F, with 0.7 m/s airflow)
Dimensions 82.9 (W) × 56.5 (D) × 61.7 (H) mm (3.26 × 2.22 × 2.43 in)
Excluding mounting brackets and protrusions
Compliance CE marking (EMC Directive Class A, RoHS Directive); FCC Class A; UKCA; VCCI Class A
*1 Ensure that the total power consumption does not exceed the available power output.
*2 A 5A fuse is built in for overcurrent protection.
*3 The 5V output current may be limited depending on the ambient temperature. (Refer to the manual for details.)
Model Function
CPI-AI-1208LI Bus isolated analog input 12-bit 8ch (Differential 4ch), Voltage input / Current input
CPI-AO-1602LC Bus isolated analog output 16-bit 2ch, Voltage output / Current output
CPI-SSI-4C Thermocouple input: 4 differential channels
CPI-DIO-0808L Opto-isolated digital inputs 8ch and opto-isolated digital outputs 8ch
CPI-DIO-0808RL Opto-isolated digital inputs 8ch (negative-common) and opto-isolated digital outputs 8ch (negative-common)
CPI-DI-16L Opto-isolated digital inputs 16ch
CPI-DO-16L Opto-isolated digital outputs 16ch
CPI-DO-16RL Opto-isolated digital outputs 16ch (negative-common)
CPI-RRY-16 Semiconductor relay outputs 16ch
CPI-CNT-3201I Opto-isolated input 32-bit up/down counter 1 ch, Single phase input/Two-phase input (A/B/Z)
Product Name Model Description
DIN Rail-Mount Power Supply
CPS-PWD-30AW24-01 Embedded power supply, 30W (Input: 100–240VAC, Output: 24VDC 1.3A)
CPS-PWD-90AW24-01 Embedded power supply, 90W (Input: 100–240VAC, Output: 24VDC 3.8A)